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NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 
Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JUNE 1967 
Entries of vehicles registered in other countries numbered 1,453,343 in June, an increase of 

269,318 or 22.7 per cent in excess of June 1966. About 65 per cent of this increase appeared in Quebec 
which accounted for 174,622 of the overall increase. Cumulative data for the first half of the year 
show an increase of 453,485, of which 324,482 was in the province of Quebec, reflecting, no doubt, the 
influence of Expo on international travel to Canada. 

Province of entry into Canada °L same day 
in 1966 

1966(1) 1967(1) 
Change in 

1967 
7. Change in 

1967 

Newfoundland , 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

33 33 100.0 

-
85,8 
59.1 
57,8 
54.3 
46,4 
30,8 
37.9 
13.2 

58,9 

1,520 
132,267 
78,340 

838,629 
23,633 
10,084 
13,353 
81,926 
4,240 

1,184,025 

1,300 
139,874 
252,962 
905,392 
29,933 
11,561 
13,739 
94,466 
4,116 

1,453,343 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

+ 

220 
7,607 

174,622 
66,763 
6,300 
1,477 
386 

12,540 
124 

269,318 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

+ 

14.5 
5.8 

222.9 
8.0 
26.7 
14.6 
2.9 
15.3 
2.9 

22.7 

January - June 

151 53 98 64.9 

90.8 
65.1 
63.5 
69.8 
65.9 
49.4 
49.1 
14.1 

2,048 
631,889 
331,925 

2,825,097 
72,096 
31,762 
30,087 

290,416 
9,098 

1,733 
594,683 
656,407 

2,939,074 
86,662 
33,149 
30,265 

327,422 
8,606 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

315 
37,206 

324,482 
113,977 
14,566 
1,387 
178 

37,006 
492 . 

-
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-

15.4 
5.9 

97.8 
4,0 
20.2 
4.4 
0.6 
12.7 
5.4 

66.6 4,224,569 4,678,054 + 453,485 10.7 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 
1967 are subject to revision. 

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying 
one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The 
United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001). 
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