CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 20, No. 6

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Formerly - Volume of Highway Traffic Entering Canada on Travellers' Vehicle Permits

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries numbered 1,453,343 in June, an increase of 269,318 or 22.7 per cent in excess of June 1966. About 65 per cent of this increase appeared in Quebec which accounted for 174,622 of the overall increase. Cumulative data for the first half of the year show an increase of 453,485, of which 324,482 was in the province of Quebec, reflecting, no doubt, the influence of Expo on international travel to Canada.

Province of entry into Canada	% same day in 1966	1966(1)	1967(1)	Change in 1967	% Change in 1967
Newfoundland	-	33	-	- 33	- 100.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	_
Nova Scotia	-	1,520	1,300	- 220	- 14.5
lew Brunswick	85.8	132,267	139,874	+ 7,607	+ 5.8
uebec	59.1	78,340	252,962	+ 174,622	+ 222.9
Intario	57.8	838,629	905,392	+ 66,763	+ 8.0
lanitoba	54.3	23,633	29,933	+ 6,300	+ 26.7
askatchewan	46.4	10,084	11,561	+ 1,477	+ 14.6
lberta	30.8	13,353	13,739	+ 386	+ 2.9
ritish Columbia	37 .9	81,926	94,466	+ 12,540	+ 15.3
ukon Territory	13.2	4,240	4,116	- 124	- 2.9
Canada	58.9	1,184,025	1,453,343	+ 269,318	+ 22.7
	January - June				
ewfoundland	_	151	53	- 98	- 64.9
rince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	• -
ova Scotia	-	2,048	1,733	- 315	- 15.4
ew Brunswick	90.8	631,889	594,683	- 37,206	- 5.9
uebec	65.1	331,925	656,407	+ 324,482	+ 97.8
ntario	63.5	2,825,097	2,939,074	+ 113,977	+ 4.0
anitoba	69.8	72,096	86,662	+ 14,566	+ 20.2
askatchewan	65.9	31,762	33,149	+ 1,387	+ 4.4
lberta	49.4	30,087	30,265	+ 178	+ 0.6
ritish Columbia	49.1	290,416	327,422	+ 37,006	+ 12.7
ukon Territory	14.1	9,098	8,606	- 492	• •
Canada	66.6	4,224,569	4,678,054	+ 453,485	+ 10.7

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles, and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1967 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

August 1967 2307 - 501

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it. PRO: LIZRARY

Note: "Same day" traffic excludes travellers returning after midnight. Data for travellers staying one or more nights will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada, The United States and Other Countries (Catalogue No. 66-001).



.

.

.

•